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Dundalk - Floating Reserves

CGd:A1
BGd:AA0

A [28.45]AAYAMZA WIZARD
TR: Nalin Monerawela[28.45-DLK] 45 9 115Mr.Nalin Monerawela (Navan Meath) Ibk.D.(Pestana-Aayamza Breeze).May'22TPW €5,030

Jul26'25 71 525R    A0 T1 2.67 5556 6th 8.25L/nk Crd 1,Bmp 2 28.80 Sand DLK New Note 29.40
Jul12'25 72 525R    A2 T1 2.66 2222 2nd 1.25L Chl3/4,FcdCk 28.76 Sand DLK Meenagh Milan 28.85
Mar8'25  73 550R    A0 T3 3.44 2222 2nd 1L A 2nd,EvCh 29.75 Sand 9/2 SPK Avarua Flight 29.82
Jan25'25 72 525R    A0 T3 0.00 1st 1.5L Ld 1,drclr 28.45 Sand DLK Beretta Brandi *28.45
Oct19'24 71 550R    A1 T3 3.88 1111 1st 4.75L FAw,ALd 29.98 Sand DLK Corduff Mystery *29.98

CGd:A1
BGd:A0

B [28.75]READ THE ROOM
TR: Declan Crossan[28.75-DLK] 22 5 25Ms.Georgina Gibbons (Artigarvan Strabane Iwbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Julies Paradise).Jun'22TPW €3,390

Jul12'25 64 550R    A1 T1 4.11 2344 4th 4.50L Crd 1,RnOn 30.37 Sand DLK Denied Access 30.68
Jul5'25  64 575R    A0 T1 4.87 2222 2nd 1.5L A 2nd,StyOn 31.26 Sand 4/1 SPK Magical Hope 31.36
Jun7'25  63 525R    A0 T5 2.60 6665 5th 2L/nk/hd LckEP,Bmp 1 28.58 Sand DLK New Note 28.75
Apr3'25  65 575R    A3 T5 4.89 3222 1st nk FinWl,LdNrL 31.34 Sand 6/1 SPK Bust The Tins *31.34
May25'24 64 525R    A2 T4 2.70 3322 2nd 1.25L SlAw,RnOn 28.76 Sand DLK Lucky Majestic 28.85

CGd:A1
BGd:A1

C [28.85]QUARE PARTY
TR: Owner[28.85-DLK] 20 6 03Mr.Hugh Maguire (Roslea Fermanagh) Mbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Old Fort Dakota).Apr'22TPW €1,445

Jul12'25 67 525R    A1 T5 2.62 6666 5th 10.50L SlAw,NvShw 28.47 Sand DLK Lynnia Queen 29.20
Jul4'25  68 525R    A2 T5 2.58 5556 6th 13.50L SlAw,Imp 2 28.41 Sand DLK Danikas Diamond 29.35
Jun27'25 69 525R    A2 T5 2.55 1111 1st 0.5L EP,HldOn 28.85 Sand DLK Offshore Mark *28.85
May2'25  67 525R    A3 T6 2.61 2211 1st 2L ChlBS,Ld 3 28.89 Sand DLK Stylishly Savvy *28.89
Apr25'25 67 525R    A3 T5 0.00 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.09 Sand DLK Curly Sean *29.09

CGd:A1
BGd:A0

D [28.72]DEAR SIR
TR: Owner[28.66-SPK] 18 6 23Mr.Laurence Jones (Monaghan) Mbk.D.(Premier Fantasy-Dear Oh Dear).Mar'23TPW €2,750

Aug2'25  76 400R    SS0 T5 7.34 56 6th 12.25L/n LckEP,Blk 1 20.91 Sand DLK Broadstrand Syd 21.79
Jul26'25 76 400R    SS0 T6 7.02 11 2nd 0.75L QAw,Ld 1 20.97 Sand DLK Epic Ace 21.02
Feb22'25 77 525R    A1 T5 2.02 1111 1st 2.5L EP,HldOn 28.66 Sand 5/2 SPK Neverseendalikes *28.66
Nov29'24 74 525R    A2 T5 2.59 1111 1st 1.25L EP,HldOn 28.72 Sand DLK Fridays April *28.72
Nov15'24 75 525R    A2 T4 2.45 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 28.90 Sand DLK Hometown *28.90

CGd:A1
BGd:A0

E [28.60]MOSS FAIRBANKS
TR: Owner[28.60-DLK] 9 2 13Mr.Jim Robinson (Coalisland Tyrone) Wbkw.D.(Burgess Bucks-Moss Avenue).Sep'23TPW €1,405

Jul19'25 76 400R    SS0 T6 7.37 56 5th 1.75L/hd/AHandy,W 2 21.24 Sand DLK Stefans Frost 21.40
Jul12'25 75 525R    A0 T6 2.56 5544 5th 4.25L/sh EvAw,Bmp 1 28.68 Sand DLK Kerabellec Jacko 28.99
Jul5'25  75 525R    A3 T6 2.60 3322 2nd 6.5L EvAw,ClrRn 28.15 Sand DLK Rolo Tokyo 28.60
Jun28'25 76 525R    A3 T6 2.67 4333 3rd 5.0L ChlBS,RnOn 28.49 Sand DLK Highview Adam 28.84
Jun21'25 76 525R    A3 T6 2.54 2111 1st 6L Chl 2,LdBS 28.76 Sand DLK Composition *28.76

CGd:A1
BGd:A1

F [28.82]BIZARRE BARRY
TR: Owner[28.82-DLK] 10 2 24Mrs Emma Hall (Co.Antrim) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Be The Best).May'23TPW €825

Jul31'25 78 400T    T2 7.44 Solo 21.76 Sand DLK *21.76
May31'25 77 525R    A1 T5 2.68 6644 4th 5.75L LckEP,RnOn 28.73 Sand DLK Droopys Gill 29.13
May17'25 77 525R    A2 T2 2.61 3222 2nd 0.75L ChlBS,Chl3/4 28.77 Sand DLK Tree Top Pat 28.82
May3'25  76 525R    A2 T1 2.64 3332 2nd 1.75L SlAw,Crd 2 28.81 Sand DLK Tree Top Pat 28.93
Apr4'25  76 525R    A5 T2 2.68 2211 1st 4.25L ChlBS,Ld 3 28.98 Sand DLK Tullymurry Ziana *28.98

CGd:A3
BGd:A1

G [28.71]DRUMCOVE CLARA
TR: Owner[28.71-DLK] 39 7 58Mr.Aiden McAteer (Newry Down) Ibe.B.(Pestana-Mays Magician).Jul'21TPW €3,880

Aug1'25  63 400R    S2 T2 7.36 66 4th 4.5L EvAw,RlRi 21.84 Sand DLK Its A Pleasure 22.15
Jul3'25  63 400T    T1 7.44 Solo 22.00 -.15 Slow DLK *21.85
Feb14'25 60 525R    A2 T3 2.54 2222 2nd 2.5L ChlRu,A 2nd 28.73 Sand DLK Blackstone Mick 28.90
Apr20'24 61 525R    A2 T2 2.56 1122 1st 0.75L Ld 1,CmAg 28.89 Sand DLK Loughside Best *28.89
Apr13'24 61 525R    A2 T1 2.59 1122 2nd 0.75L Ld 1,HdNrL 28.66 Sand DLK Letting Ye Know 28.71

CGd:A3
BGd:A2

H [29.00]VANISH
TR: Owner[29.00-DLK] 14 1 05Mr.Oliver O'Sullivan (Navan Meath) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Cornerhouse Lady).May'23TPW €630

Jul25'25 61 525R    A4 T4 2.65 3222 2nd 0.50L ChlBS,FinWl 28.97 Sand DLK Shots Fired 29.00
Jul19'25 59 525R    A4 T6 3.67 1222 2nd 1L EvAw,ChlRi 30.01 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRBreffni Benny 29.58
Jun6'25  58 525R    A3 T6 2.58 4222 4th 1.50L/sh ChlBS,ChlRi 29.27 Sand DLK Tumble Bumble 29.38
May23'25 60 400R    S3 T5 0.00 2nd 1L 21.63 Sand DLK Dunnanelly Dan 21.70
Apr19'25 59 400R    S6 T6 0.00 11 1st 4.5L Ld 1,FinWl 21.74 Sand DLK Da Red Lion *21.74
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CGd:A5
BGd:A5

I [29.41]ROBBIES GOAL
TR: Owner[29.41-DLK] 2 0 01Mr.Shea Campbell (Co.Armagh) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Fridays Pet).May'23TPW €20

Aug2'25  79 325R    ON2 T2 0.00 46 6th 11.75L/diMsdBk,KO 1 17.98 Sand 4/1 LFD Margan Jet
Jul26'25 79 325R    ON2 T4 0.00 22 2nd 3.50L FAw,EvCh 17.75+.10 Fast LFD Margan Jet 18.09
Jul17'25 80 525T    T5 0.00 1st 2L 29.41 Sand DLK Robbies Hotshot *29.41
May15'25 79 400T    T3 0.00 2nd 2L 22.22 Sand DLK Tree Top Hoffa 22.36

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

J [29.36]SOBER ROAR
TR: Owner[29.36-DLK] 9 1 10Mr.Seamus Murtagh (Newry Down) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Droopys Haze).Aug'23TPW €240

Aug1'25  73 525R    A4 T3 0.00 5555 5th 6.50L Crd 3,Bmp 3 28.97 Sand DLK Ropewalk Bob 29.42
Jul25'25 74 525R    A3 T3 2.68 4333 4th 5.00L SlAw,Crd1/2 29.01 Sand DLK Shelone Hannah 29.36
Jul18'25 74 525R    A3 T5 2.60 4444 5th 4.25L/nk Blk 1,Crd 2 29.11 Sand DLK La Calabaza 29.43
Jun28'25 72 400R    S6 T1 7.31 11 1st 4.25L Ld 1,FinWl 21.57 Sand DLK Lye In Wait *21.57
May17'25 72 400R    S7 T1 0.00 32 3rd 2.75L/nk SlAw,RnOn 21.69 Sand DLK Ardevan Dickie 21.90

CGd:A5
BGd:A4

K [29.43]SWIFT KNOX
TR: Owner[29.43-DLK] 10 0 32Mr.Terence Mullan (Enniskilleln Fermanag Mbew.D.(Pestana-Antigua Buterfly).Sep'22TPW €290

Jul25'25 60 525R    A4 T6 2.70 4444 5th 9.25L Crd 1,WBnds 28.97 Sand DLK Shots Fired 29.62
Jul11'25 62 525R    A5 T4 2.68 2122 3rd 3.00L ChlRu,Bmp 1 29.25 Sand DLK Relegate 29.46
Jun27'25 62 525R    A5 T4 2.60 2233 3rd 2.00L Chl1/2,ChlBS 29.29 Sand DLK Crypto Currency 29.43
Jun13'25 63 525R    A5 T6 2.60 1112 2nd 5.75L Ld 1,ClrRn 29.24 Sand DLK Tullymurry Evie 29.64
Jun6'25  63 525R    A7 T5 2.68 2222 2nd 4.75L Chl 2,ChlBS 29.35 Sand DLK Drumnafern Delta 29.68

CGd:A4
BGd:A2

L [29.13]CONORS BRUNO
TR: Owner[29.08-NWB] 26 3 64Mr.Oliver O'Sullivan (Navan Meath) Mbe.D.(Our Surprise-Carrow Anna).Jul'22TPW €2,040

Aug3'25  73 525R    A4 T3 3.56 3333 3rd 3.5L EvAw,Mid 29.93 -.50 Slow 15/8MGRHorseleap Paddy 29.67
Jul26'25 72 525R    A3 T3 3.66 5553 3rd 3L RL 2,FinWl 29.69 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRDelvin Man 29.40
Nov22'24 74 525R    A3 T5 1.06 5442 2nd 3L Blk 1,FinWl 28.67+.20 Fast 3/1 NWBFreffans Bond 29.08
Nov2'24  73 550R    A3 T6 4.12 5543 2nd 3.75L RnOn,FinWl 30.14 Sand DLK Tahina Blue 30.40
Oct25'24 73 525R    A3 T6 2.65 5555 1st 1.5L FinWl,LdNrL 29.13 Sand DLK Ocean Mini *29.13

CGd:A0
BGd:A0

M [31.31]LONGRANGE TREND
TR: Owner[31.31-DLK] 22 5 47Mr.Hugh Mallon (Cookstown Tyrone) Wbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Longrange Dawn).Oct'22TPW €2,920

Jul5'25  79 575R    A0 T5 4.90 5555 5th 5.25L Crd 2,W Ri 31.26 Sand 6/1 SPK Magical Hope 31.63
Jun27'25 79 525R    A0 T6 2.26 6666 4th 9.75L W 1,NvShw 28.47 Sand 8/1 SPK Ballymac Dave 29.15
May17'25 78 575R    A1 T6 2.58 2211 1st 6.25L Ld 3,Strfin 31.31 Sand DLK Fayes Diamond *31.31
Mar29'25 79 600R    A1 T3 6.14 2222 2nd 4L ClrRn,A 2nd 32.37 Sand 25/1 SPK Air Flyer 32.65
Dec21'24 78 525R    A2 T1 2.61 3332 1st 0.5L FcdCk4,LdNr 28.68 Sand DLK Cullmac Mary *28.68

CGd:A0
BGd:A0

N [28.68]FRIDAYS APRIL
TR: Paul Whyte[28.68-DLK] 42 10 78Mr.Paul Whyte (Lifford Donegal) Mbk.B.(Pat C Sabbath-Corner Daisy).Feb'22TPW €4,390

Jul26'25 55 525R    A0 T6 2.43 1114 4th 1.75L/nk FAw,Fd 28.80 Sand DLK New Note 28.94
Jul12'25 55 525R    A1 T6 2.50 2346 3rd 2.25L FAw,ChlRu 28.52 Sand DLK Renas Rocket 28.68
May23'25 55 525R    A3 T6 2.48 2222 1st 0.5L A 6th,LdNrL 28.81 Sand DLK Dryland Roxy *28.81
Dec14'24 57 525R    A2 T5 2.58 1112 1st 1.25L Ld 1,CmAg 28.89 Sand DLK New Note *28.89
Nov8'24  56 525R    A5 T6 2.63 3333 1st 0.5L FinWl,LdNrL 29.06 Sand DLK Tullymurry Troy *29.06

CGd:A3
BGd:A1

O [28.87]AIKINS GIRL
TR: Owner[28.87-DLK] 22 5 34Natasha Atcheson/Jason Atcheson (Lisbur Mbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Philidora).Jun'22TPW €850

Aug2'25  61 525R    A2 T5 2.66 5554 5th 6.25L LckEP,Bmp 1 28.89 Sand DLK Longrange Roxy 29.33
Jul11'25 61 525R    A2 T4 2.60 5655 5th 8.75L LckEP,Blk 1 28.84 Sand DLK Dunnanelly Fred 29.45
Jun21'25 62 525R    A2 T4 2.50 1111 1st 1.5L EP,ALd 29.13 Sand DLK Aayamza Wizard *29.13
Aug31'24 61 525R    A4 T4 2.52 2111 1st 0.75L Ld 2,CmAg 28.87 Sand DLK Fiercely Fresh *28.87
Aug17'24 62 525R    A3 T5 16.76 1st 1.75L Blk 1,FinWl 29.11+.20 Fast 2/1 DBP Filthy Rich *29.31

CGd:A2
BGd:A1

P [28.89]UNANIMOUS KODI
TR: Martin Lanney[28.89-DLK] 45 8 124The-Loyal-Royals-Syn (Bohermeen) If.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Alls Well).Oct'21TPW €5,530

Aug2'25  77 525R    A2 T3 2.64 5666 5th 8.75L SlAw,Crd 2 28.94 Sand DLK Basking Shark 29.55
Jul12'25 78 575R    A2 T2 2.56 3345 3rd 5L EvAw,RlRi 31.48 Sand DLK Farney Charm 31.83
Jun28'25 77 525R    A3 T1 2.66 3333 1st 0.5L RL1&2,LdNrL 29.05 Sand DLK Taplagh Tyson *29.05
Jun22'24 78 600R    A2 T3 0.00 1st 2.25L 32.93 Sand DLK Abbeyville Zara *32.93
Apr20'24 79 525R    A4 T1 2.54 2211 1st 6L Ld 3,drclr 28.89 Sand DLK Godfrey *28.89


